THE DATASHEET OF
SL2S1512FTBX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612
ICODE ILT-M
Rev. 3.3 — 15 October 2019 Product data sheet
167733 COMPANY PUBLIC
1 General description

Product data sheet Rev. 3.3 — 15 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 167733 4 / 34
4 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SL2S1412FUD Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 120 μm, on film frame
carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 0 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1412FUF Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 75 μm, on film frame carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 0 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1512FUD Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 120 μm, on film frame
carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 23.5 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1512FUF Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 75 μm, on film frame carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 23.5 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1612FUD Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 120 μm, on film frame
carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 97 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1512FTB XSON3 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no
leads; 3 terminals; body 1 x 1.45 x 0.5 mm;
Ci between LA and LB = 23.5 pF (typical)
SOT1122
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612
ICODE ILT-M
SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.3 — 15 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 167733 5 / 34
5 Block diagram
The SL2S1412; SL2S1512; SL2S1612 IC consists of three major blocks:
- Analog RF Interface
- Digital Controller
- EEPROM
The analog part provides stable supply voltage and demodulates data received from the

A
pin 1 indication
type code
terminal 1
index area
Figure 6. Package outline SOT1122
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612
ICODE ILT-M
SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.3 — 15 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 167733 25 / 34
16 Bare die outline
001aam108not to scale!
(1)
(7)
(2)
(8)
(5)
(6) (4)
(3)
Y
X
GND
LA LB
TEST
(1) X-scribe line width: 15 μm
(2) Y-scribe line width: 15 μm
(3) Chip step, X-length: 535 μm
(4) Chip step, Y-length: 499 μm
(5) Bump to bump distance X (LA - LB): 400 μm
(6) Bump to bump distance Y (LB - TEST): 360 μm
(7) Distance bump to nitride edge X: 75 μm
(8) Distance bump to nitride edge Y: 45 μm
Bump size X × Y: 60 μm × 60 μm
Figure 7. Wafer SL2S1412FUx and SL2S1512FUx bare die layout
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612
ICODE ILT-M
SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.3 — 15 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 167733 26 / 34
001aam545not to scale!
(1)
(7)
(2)
(8)
(5)
(6) (4)
(3)
Y
X
GND
LA LB
TEST
(1) X-scribe line width: 15 μm
(2) Y-scribe line width: 15 μm
(3) Chip step, X-length: 535 μm
(4) Chip step, Y-length: 622 μm
(5) Bump to bump distance X (LA - LB): 400 μm
(6) Bump to bump distance Y (LB - TEST): 517 μm
(7) Distance bump to nitride edge X: 75 μm
(8) Distance bump to nitride edge Y: 45 μm
Bump size X × Y: 60 μm × 60 μm
Figure 8. Wafer SL2S1612FUD bare die layout
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612
ICODE ILT-M
SL2S1412_SL2S1512_SL2S1612 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.3 — 15 October 2019
COMPANY PUBLIC 167733 27 / 34
17 Abbreviations
Table 18. Abbreviations
Acronym Description
CRC Cyclic redundancy check
CW Continuous wave